


Honorable Members of the City Council
March 20, 2013
Page 2 of 3

financial transactions between appropriation accounts to expend the salary and fringe costs
totaling $356,578.69.
RECOMMENDATIONS
It is therefore recommended that the City Council
1. Authorize the Mayor, or his designee, to:
a. Modify the existing grant budget (Council File No. 09-1275) for the FY09 UASI
grant by reallocating funds between projects as described within this report and
as listed in the summary of budget modifications as referenced in Attachment 1;
b. Execute a contract amendment with the City of Vernon (C-119623) to decrease
their total contract amount by $60,034 for a total contract amount of $57,800,
subject to the approval of the City Attorney as to form and legality.

2. Authorize the Controlier to;

a. Transfer and create new appropriations within Fund 53A Depariment 46, for the
reallocation of FY09 grant funds as follows:

TRANSFER

FROM:

Fund/Dept. No. Account No.  Account Name Amount

53A/46 46G908 Grant Management and $98,059.00
Administration

53A/46 46G909 Port of LA $14,588.00

53A/46 48G938 LAFD $2,673.00

53A/46 468G870 LAPD $409.00

53A/46 46H392 Emergency Operations $456.00
Fund

53A/46 46H299 Related Costs $258,519.69

Total: $374,704.69

TRANSFER TO:

Fund/Dept. No. Account No.  Account Name Amount

53A/46 46G911 Partner Jurisdiction $18,126.00

53A/46 46J146 Mayor's Office $103,951.18

53A/46 46J299 Related Costs $252.,627.51

Total: $374,704 .69







00'Z88'c8 $ [=e) .
00'598 $ |00'6/R'CY $ {00PLO'ZY $ Jsudinbg dimb3g 1] Uowedad eolied | 4Yoesg buo
2IUBJIBAING SgeL0d B SIqORN
00'820'HL $ {00°E86'09) $ 100°656'68 $ [ Hun uonoipielu] BRI L QS JO) dino3 37} wewpedsg syusys | ANoD v
S100830p UOHEBIPES Siqepod SlIqop
00 LvL 0L $ [00"168'c2 $ |00'FpL'EL g 21emyog Jswabeuey ysy| 9P EL Y Litle
ooere’l $ 100CE9'PL $ {000gF'SE $ poeg dinb3 gd|  wsuedsq ang Blqueyly
1sl|e10ads g URIDIUUDS ] MYSN
THER UGS

Eae
o osi

Wo4 SPUNJ Palipow

L SpUnd pajipom
00°298'c8 $ FlejoL
00'+£0'09 S - $ 1 00'PED’DG $ Buer | INYE0 yiedy S4|  wawpedsg ail UCWIBA
00 0E6 G 3 |00°0L0F61 $100°000'00 $ uonoslaq MNN/PEN v10d ank3 31| 53[ebUy S07 10 Hod kAl
00'ego'e $ o0Zre'LslL $ | 00'000'09L 3 sjusWwaesuBYLS dnb3 37| selebuy SO 0 Hod Ao

[EOURSER WOOY JOAISS 1]
00'80% $|o0LzEELE $1000EL'ELE ] SING 14X Breg/add dinb3 31| wsuwiiedeg soljod Ao
00'EV02 $ [ 0006815 $1{00'ce6'65 $ | Duuel) Bugybiasd SULel pasueapy el j g4l Jewedeq g iTsY'al
00°0E9 $ | 00'ZE0'GL ) $ 1 00299'Gs | [ fuswdinb3g 1\euzeHIvSH dinb3 s4i  wsupedaq sy RIS v
Q0°cey $ [o000p'e8 ¢ | 00°0e8'es ¢ Bullueld 2ouElly ue|ld olg usuedag e Kal
ewasbeuey
fousBiew
0092 $ | 00°Lp0'SE $ | 00cL0's8 $ $p00S [EMPAW BIGEING dinog O3 Juswpadag AV
wawabeuey
Kouabiewg
00 L¥l $ 1006501 $|o09zi'0L $ Buer] yysn UIel | S4| eujedagaid | Yied AsISjuop
D0'ZES $)00Z9c'e $ 1 00v68E $ Bulurel] INGED ulel} 54| lusuipedsqalld | ed Aassjuop
00'501 $|00°025'644 S 00'529'6LL $ 10g0Y ssuodsy dinb3 1| wewyedsq aciiog JueqIRg
[2210E | 2 BjoIBA 2suodsay JNMED

00'e $100°/vLve sl o00si've $ SINg Jdd ainbg JF elipedag 50)0d yueging
Q0'CEY $ {00'v99'68 00'#60'06 $ Realdinba volosiad dinbg S3f welwpedaq ailg NegIng
00°099 $ {00'EEDSE 00'£69'9E g DUlIB]} [BAIAING pUNCISy 8113 uiel) Sd4}  juswpedsg a4 SMueging
00'za6'L ${00°L¥9'ZE $ ] 00'€09'¥E $ EEINENRER) NEN g4 jewpedaq aag JuBqing
00°€8s’L ${00L8%°ZL 2 00vEE Pl $ Guluel} INHE0 uel] od) wswiedsg aug Sl ApSASg
o ‘ T T R

{g£z1-60°4'2) 600Z ISYN
suonesyipop 196png jo Arwwng

| JuuyaEny



